PROPOSAL

TO ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

BROAD CREEK II WATER TREATMENT PLANT NEW OPERATOR BUILDING Proposal No.: W804010 Project No.: W804000

	Made this	day of	, 2024,
by			

Business Address:

We/I the undersigned Bidder declare that the only person, firm, or corporation, or persons, firms, or corporations, that has or have any interest in this Proposal, or in the Contracts proposed to be taken, is or are the undersigned; that this Proposal is made without any connection or collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation making a Proposal for the same work; the undersigned further certifies that they have received Drawings, Specifications, Addenda (if any), and copy of this Proposal and that they constitute all instruments for bidding this contract, and that the Specifications, form of contract and the Drawings, therein referred to, have been carefully examined and are understood; that as careful an examination has been made of the worksite as is necessary to become informed as to the character and extent of the work required; and that is proposed and agreed, if the Proposal is accepted, to Contract with Anne Arundel County, Maryland, in the form of contract hereto attached, to do the required work in the manner set forth in the Specifications and as shown by the Drawings.

If this Proposal shall be accepted by Anne Arundel County, Maryland and the undersigned shall refuse or neglect, within ten (10) days after receiving the Contract for execution, to execute the same and to give the stipulated Bond, then said County may, at its option, determine that the Bidder has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon the Proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void, and the deposit accompanying the Proposal shall be forfeited and paid as liquidated damages to the County. The base bid, unit prices and alternatives on the attached and signed Proposal Form are to include and cover the furnishing of all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and means for performing the work, and the doing of all the above mentioned work, in the manner set forth, described and shown in the Specifications and on the Contract Drawings within the prescribed number of consecutive calendar days after service of written notice from the Owner to proceed with the work.

The successful Bidder shall be required to submit a list containing all parties to which he intends to subcontract any portion of the work. The list shall contain the subcontractor's name, address, work to be sublet and business telephone number.

(NOTE: The Bidder or Bidders must sign here and the address of each must be given. In the case of firms, the firm name must be signed and subscribed to by at least one member. In the case of corporations, the corporate name must be signed by some authorized officer or agent thereof, who shall also subscribe his name and office. The seal of the corporation shall be affixed. Telephone number to be listed).

The names and addresses of all members of a firm or the names, addresses and titles of every officer of a corporation, or duly authorized agent, as the case may be, must be given here by the member of the firm or by the officer or agent of the corporation who signs the Proposal.

We/I will submit within ten (10) days of request by the county, the Experience and Equipment Certification specified and further understand and are/am aware that the work will be awarded to an approved organization which is properly constituted in experience, capital and equipment.

Prior to, or following, the award of this Contract, the Owner or Engineer may request that We/I supply him with whatever information is needed by him in order to become better familiarized with any of the subcontractors and/or equipment suppliers. It is further stipulated that no change in the names of those persons or organizations will be made unless written application is made with justification and prior approval is granted. It is further agreed that the apparent low bidder will submit within 10 days of a request by the county a detailed list of all subcontractors and equipment suppliers including anticipated dollar values.

We/I agree to accept as full compensation the unit prices stipulated for the contingent construction items that are incorporated into the work by direction of the Engineer in the field.

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND

BROAD CREEK II WATER TREATMENT PLANT NEW OPERATOR BUILDING Proposal No.: W804010 Project No.: W804000

DATE:

This is to certify that _____ has received Addendum No. _____ through _____ and this bid reflects the changes created by these addenda.

THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCONTRACTOR ON THIS WORK WILL BE REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246, ENTITLED "EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY" AS AMENDED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER 11375, AND AS SUPPLEMENTED IN U.S. DEPT. OF LABOR REGULATIONS (41 CRF PART 60).

Bidder's Names:
Bidder's Signature:
Bidder's Address:
Telephone Number:
Bidder's Email Address:

BASE BID UNIT PRICES

Item	m Description		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price Dols / Cts	Total Price Dols / Cts
A-1	Mobilization	1	LS		
A-2	New Operations Building	1	LS		
A-3	Interior Furnishings	1	Allowance	35,000.00	35,000.00

\$_____

TOTAL BASE BID: _____

CONTINGENCY UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Unit Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price Dols/Cents	Total Price Dol/Cents
1	Reinforced Silt Fence.		300	\$6.50	\$1,950
2	Temporary Seed & Mulch.		300	.70	210
3	Earth Dike.	LF	50	2.25	112.50
4	Excelsior Matting.	SY	50	2.00	100.00
5	Stone #2 for Sediment Control on Filter Cloth, Including Removal After Completion of Construction.		12	65.00	780.00
6	Class 3 Excavation w/ Stone Refill/ Offsite Disposal of Unsuitable Material.		12	90.00	1080.00
7	Select Backfill / Offsite Disposal of Unsuitable Material.	CY	12	65.00	780.00
8	Borrow Backfill / Offsite Disposal of Unsuitable Material.	CY	12	50.00	600.00
9	Calcium Chloride.	Ton	0	650.00	0.00
10	 Test Pit Excavation. a) Test Pit in County Road First CY Each Additional CY b) Test Pit Outside of Road (0-3 CY) c) Test Pit Outside of Road (>) 3 d) Test Pit (Includes Traffic Control) Non Destructive 	CY CY CY CY EA	3 3 3 3 1	350.00 250.00 200.00 125.00 650.00	1,050.00 750.00 600.00 375.00 650.00
11	Flowable Fill.			Applicable – Not Used	0.00
12	Sheeting and Shoring as Directed by the Engineer – Ordered Left in Place.	MBM	0	950.00	0.00
13	Miscellaneous Concrete.	CY	5	325.00	1,625.00

TOTAL BID CONTENGENCY ITEMS: <u>Ten Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and</u> <u>fifty cents</u> <u>10,662.50</u>

TOTAL BID (BASE + CONTINGENCY ITEMS):

BID PRICE MUST BE WRITTEN AND SHOWN IN NUMBERS, IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY THE WRITTEN AMOUNT WILL SUPERSEDE.

Total time for completion, <u>270</u> consecutive calendar days. Liquidated damages shall be, <u>500</u> dollars per calendar day.

Basis of Award

The award of the Contract shall be in accordance with Section GP 3.0 of the Anne Arundel County Government January 2001 "Standard Details and Specifications for Construction" and any subsequent revisions thereto and based on lowest Total Bid (Base + Contingency Items).

\$

(Bidder)

By:

(Title)

In accordance with the County Code, Article 8-2-117(a)7, please list any affiliation with a County employee(s) or official(s) (Write "none" if there are no affiliations.):